

Department of Wildlife Protection J&K Government Office of the Wildlife Warden Jambu Zoo Jammu

Manda Hills, Near Hotel Ashok Jammu. Ph/Fax. 0191-2544575, 2520948 Email: ccfwildlifejammu@gmail.com ****

E-TENDERING

Tender Notice: e-NIT No.:- 02 /WLWJZ of 2017 dated: 15 -05-2017

For and on behalf of the Governor, Jammu & Kashmir State, e-tenders are invited from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State Govt./Central Govt. Organizations for the following works:

Name of Work:

S.No.	Name of work	Adv. Cost (2. in lacs)	Earnest Money (2% of the total estimated cost)	Class of Contractor	Cost of Tender Document	Time of completion	Receiving /Opening Authority
1	Construction of cafeteria at Jambu Zoo Jagti Nagrotra Jammu	Rs 49.60 lacs	Rs. 99200/-	Α	2000	03 months	Tender opening committee

The e-NIT consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, bill of quantities, (B.O.Q), set of Terms & Conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental Website:- http://jktenders.gov.in

Position of funds: Demanded Position of AA/TS: Under Process

Publishing Date	15-05-2017 from 10:30 AM				
Download Start Date	22-05-2017 from 02:00 PM				
Bid Submission Start Date	22-05-2017 from 02:00 PM				
Bid submission End Date	06-06-2017 up to 2:00 PM				
Date of Submission of Hard Copies	On or Before 06-06-2017 upto 2:00 PM (In the Office of Wildlife Warden, Jambu Zoo, Manda Hills,				
Date of opening of Technical Bid	07-06-2017 at 12:00 PM (In the Office of Conservator of Forest(Wildlife) Manda Hills, Jammu)				
Date of opening of Financial	09-06-2017 at 02:00 PM (In the Office of Conservator of Forest(Wildlife) Manda Hills,				

- **01.** The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the Departmental Website: https://jktenders.gov.in.
- **02.** The price bids uploaded on the website in time will be opened after the evaluation of the Technical Bids by the Engineering Wing of the Department. The dates of opening price bids is as per NIT. However the price bids will be opened in the office of Conservator Of Forest/Wildlife, Manda Hills, Jammu.
- O3. Bids must accompany cost of tender document as shown against each work in the shape of demand draft in favour of Wildlife Warden I/c Jambu Zoo, Manda hills Jammu Near Hotel Ashok Jammu and earnest money in shape of <u>CDR/FDR pledge to Wildlife Warden I/c Jambu Zoo</u>. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of bids.
- **04.** In case the cost of lowest bidder is found below the advertised amount, the bidder has to deposit an additional security performance in the shape of CDR/FDR before issuance of award of contract to the tune as per below details:-
 - Upto 10% below rate over advertised cost Nil
 - 2. 10% to 20% below rate over advertised cost 3% of advertised cost in shape of CDR/FDR.
 - 3. 20% to 30% below rate over advertised cost 5% of advertised cost in shape of CDR/FDR.
 - 4. 30% below rate over advertised cost 5% in shape of CDR/FDR of advertised cost & 5% in shape of bank guarantee of advertised cost.
- **05.** Bidders are advised to download bid submission manual from the "Downloads" options as well as from "Bidders Manual Kit" on website www.jktenders.gov.in
- **06.** To participate in bidding process, bidders have to get Digital Signature Certificate(DSC) as per IT Act, bidders can get Digital Signature Certificate from approved vendor.
- **07.** The Bidders have to submit their financial bids online in electronic format with digital signature . **No financial bid will be accepted in physical /hard form.**
- **08.** Bids will be opened only after accord of Technical sanction and administrative approval.
- **O9.** Bidders must ensure to upload scanned copies of all necessary documents i.e CDR,PAN,TIN, Demand Draft, Registration Card, and turnover certificate, certificate of work completion from principal employee. Hard copies of all these documents should also reach to the office of (In the Office of Wildlife Warden Jambu Zoo, Manda Hills, Jammu) on 06-06-2017 up to 2:00 PM. No registered post/courier will be accepted.
- **10.** The Department will not be responsible for any delay in online submission of the bid due to any reason(Technical or otherwise).
- **11.** The Department shall not be held responsible for selection criteria/policy matter being adopted by the Directorate of Information regarding publishing the e-NIT, in any of the newspaper under circulation.
- **12.** The accepting department however reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

- 13. The contractor shall arrange the key materials like Cement, Steel on his own from authorized dealers for the above said work and quality of material shall be ISI marked and have to be verified/passed by the concerned Engineering wing and Officers of the department before the start of work.
 - a. Cement: As per ISI mark
 - b. Steel/Mesh: As per ISI mark/Hard dip
- **14.** The Department reserves the right to cancel (withdraw) the tender without assigning any reasons thereof.
- **15.** All other terms and conditions shall remain same as per PWD Form 25(double leaf) and as per the detailed document.

No.:-WLWJZ/2017/86-90

Dated: 15--05-2017 Wildlife Warden
Jambu Zoo, Jammu

Copy submitted to the:

- 1. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife)/ Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K Government for favour of information please.
- 2. Conservator of Forests (WL) Jammu Region for information.
- 3. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu for favour of information and necessary action with the request that the above notice may kindly be got published in all leading English/Hindi/Urdu daily news papers consecutively for two or three days.
- 4. Range Forest officer, Jambu Zoo for information & necessary action.
- 5. Jr. Engineer, Wildlife Protection, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 6. Notice Board.

Wildlife Warden Jambu Zoo, Jammu